


Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Diamont

SKIN:  BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.9 79.9 319.4 319.4
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 15.8 95.6 63.0 382.4

SILVER SHADOW PEARL BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 113.2 208.8 452.8 835.2
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 383.4 592.2 1533.6 2368.8
BC260 SATIN BLACK 77.2 669.4 308.9 2677.7
BC800 RED GOLD 10.6 680.0 42.3 2720.0
CB64L YELLOW PEARL 50.0 730.0 200.0 2920.0
BC100 CLEAR 147.4 877.4 589.4 3509.4

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 77.0 77.0 307.8 307.8
BC110 WHITE PEARL 260.1 337.0 1040.2 1348.0

CHARCOAL GREY MET BC200 BLACK 230.1 567.1 920.3 2268.3
BC105 WHITE 89.2 656.2 356.6 2624.9
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 145.8 802.0 583.0 3207.9
BC470 VIOLET BLUE 38.1 840.1 152.4 3360.3
BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 15.5 855.6 62.1 3422.4
BC800 RED GOLD 8.9 864.5 35.5 3457.9
BC833 QUINDO RED TRANS 7.4 871.9 29.6 3487.5
BC510 YELLOW GREEN 4.1 876.0 16.3 3503.8

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 65.7 65.7 262.9 262.9
BC821 DARK MAROON 489.3 555.0 1957.0 2219.9

LISBON MAROON MET BC250 BLUE BLACK 78.6 633.6 314.4 2534.3
BC105 WHITE 81.5 715.0 325.8 2860.1
BC805 RED OXIDE 38.4 753.4 153.4 3013.5
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BC145 #N/A 24.9 778.2 99.4 3112.9
BC800 RED GOLD 4.4 782.6 17.6 3130.5
BC850 #N/A 4.1 786.7 16.4 3146.9
BC115 RUSSET PEARL 9.4 796.2 37.7 3184.6
BC825 LIGHT MAROON 65.7 861.9 262.9 3447.5
BC200 BLACK 13.8 875.7 55.3 3502.8

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.8 78.8 315.2 315.2
BC200 BLACK 645.2 724.0 2580.6 2895.8

ONYX MET BC600 GOLD 47.6 771.6 190.4 3086.2
BC105 WHITE 40.8 812.4 163.2 3249.4
BC805 RED OXIDE 33.0 845.4 132.0 3381.4
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 11.2 856.6 44.8 3426.2
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 8.6 865.2 34.4 3460.6
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 1.8 867.0 7.2 3467.8

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

62930



Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Onyx Waterborne

SKIN: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 634.2 634.2 2536.8 2536.8
HB64L GOLD PEARL 94.6 728.8 378.3 2915.1

SILVER SHADOW PEARL HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 87.9 816.7 351.6 3266.7
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 50.1 866.8 200.3 3467.0
HB260 SATIN BLACK 37.8 904.6 151.2 3618.2
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 14.5 919.0 57.8 3676.0
HB780 RED GOLD 5.6 924.6 22.4 3698.4
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 46.8 971.4 187.0 3885.4

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 629.2 629.2 2516.6 2516.6
HB99M WHITE PEARL 138.9 768.0 555.4 3072.0

CHARCOAL GREY MET HB203 DEEP BLACK 87.0 855.0 348.0 3420.0
HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 41.9 896.9 167.4 3587.4
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 30.9 927.8 123.6 3711.0
HB462 SAPPHIRE 2 18.7 946.5 74.9 3785.9
HB300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 9.9 956.4 39.5 3825.4
HB780 RED GOLD 7.7 964.1 30.8 3856.2
HB840 RED 4.5 968.5 17.8 3874.0
HB560 YELLOW GREEN 2.1 970.6 8.5 3882.5

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 667.5 667.5 2669.9 2669.9
HB250 BLACK 197.7 865.2 790.8 3460.7

ONYX MET HB200 BLUE BLACK 38.0 903.2 152.0 3612.7
HB650 YELLOW GOLD 31.1 934.3 124.5 3737.2
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 7.8 942.1 31.1 3768.3
HB770 RED OXIDE 5.8 947.9 23.2 3791.5
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 1.0 948.9 4.2 3795.7

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams
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